М
Χ
W.
н
d
ō
7
0
Q
_
Š
Ž
X
X
X

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy the settings of conveying party(ies): Thomas H. Radford Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) of conveyance: RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF U.S. DEPARTMENT OF U.S. Patent and Trademarks of Internal Address of Internal Address of Internal Address: Internal Address:	demark Office Viereof,	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy the setting of conveying party(ies): Thomas H. Radford Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No No Noture of conveyance:	ereof.	
Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy the set of conveying party(ies): Thomas H. Radford Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance:		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas H. Radford 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Sonoco Development, Inc. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance:		
Thomas H. Radford Name: Sonoco Development, Inc. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
<u></u>		
✓ Assignment		
Street Address: North Second Street Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: North Second Street	
Other		
City:_HartsvilleState:_sczip:_29	9550 	
11/12/2003 Execution Date: Additional name(\$) & address(es) attached? Ye	es 🔽 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s);		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/605,814 B. Patent No.(s)		
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Additional numbers attached? 🔽 Yes 📄 No	,	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents in	volved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:	10010-1110	
Name: Harold J. Fassnacht, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\\\40.00\$		
Bullwinkel Partners, Ltd. Internal Address: Enclosed		
Authorized to be charged to deposit ac	boount	
	,000Ht	
S Deposit consults to the		
Street Address: 19 S. LaSalle Street		
Suite 1300		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60603-1493		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
9. Signature.). 2003	
), 2003	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patenta & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 014147 FRAME: 0535

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Thomas H. Radford of 293 Buckingham Blvd., Gallatin, Tennessee 37066, hereafter referred to as APPLICANT, have invented or co-invented certain new and useful improvements in a(n)

MODULAR PACKAGING SYSTEM FOR SHIPPING AND DISPLAYING RETAIL PALLETIZED PRODUCTS

for which an application for a United States patent was filed on October 29, 2003 and given serial number 10/605,814 (Docket No. 4092); and

Whereas, SONOCO DEVELOPMENT, INC., a corporation of South Carolina having a principal place of business at North Second Street, Hartsville, South Carolina, 29550, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and any Patent which may be granted therefore or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, reissues and extensions thereof:

Now, therefore, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and in recognition of my pre-existing obligation of assignment, I, the APPLICANT, do hereby sell, assign, transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, the aforesaid application, and any Patent which may be granted therefore or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, reissues and extensions thereof, all my foreign rights to said invention, and all my rights under the International Convention with respect to said invention and application, and authorize the ASSIGNEE to apply for patents in foreign countries, claiming the filing date of the U.S. application under the provisions of the International Convention. And I hereby agree to communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, to testify at any legal proceedings relating thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and, in addition, to execute any and all documents that may be required in order that the ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns may make application for Patent on said invention in foreign countries in its own name. And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention or application unto SIGNEE, in accordance with this assignment.

Thomas H. Radford

RECORDED: 11/21/2003

I hereby certify that before me personally appeared THOMAS H. RADFORD to me known and known to me to be the individual described in the foregoing instrument, and that in my presence executed this instrument and who by me was sworn and did acknowledge that he executed this instrument as his free act and deed on the day and year aforesaid.

(SEAL)

PATENT

REEL: 014147 FRAME: 0536